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FINAL RESULTS

uComms conducted a survey of 722 residents across the South Australian federal electorate of Boothby
during the night of 11 December 2018.

Question 1:

If a Federal election were to be held today, which of the following would receive your first preference

vote?
‘ Total Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65 ‘ 65+
Labor 35.0% 39.4% 30.0% 50.0% 37.9% 38.9% 31.3%
Liberal 39.5% 37.6% 41.7% 20.8% 27.6% 32.6% 47.2%
The Greens 6.9% 7.7% 6.1% 12.5% 9.2% 6.3% 6.4%
Centre Alliance 1.5% 1.3% 1.7% 4.2% 2.3% 2.3% 0.8%
Independent 6.4% 4.8% 8.2% 8.3% 8.0% 7.2% 5.4%
Other 4.6% 3.2% 6.1% 4.2% 8.0% 4.5% 3.8%
Undecided 6.1% 6.1% 6.1% 0.0% 6.9% 8.1% 5.1%
Two party preferred

Labor

49%

Liberal

51%
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Question 2:

Has the removal of Malcolm Turnbull as Prime Minister made you more or less likely to vote for the
Liberal Party at the next election?

Female Male 18-34
More Likely 24.0% 20.9% 27.3% 8.3% 19.3% | 18.1% | 29.3%
Less Likely 43.5% 43.7% 43.3% | 58.3% | 52.3% | 51.6% | 36.0%
Vote Unchanged 32.5% 35.4% 29.4% | 33.3% | 284% | 30.3% | 34.7%
Total Labor Liberal Greens Centre ‘ Ind ‘ (0)1] ‘ Und
More Likely 24.0% 6.7% 44.6% 2.0% 9.1% 12.8% 36.4% 20.5%
Less Likely 43.5% | 63.1% 18.2% 62.0% 90.9% 66.0% 27.3% 50.0%
Vote Unchanged 32.5% | 30.2% 37.2% 36.0% 0.0% 21.3% 36.4% 29.5%
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Question 3:
The government has said that it will deliver a surplus in next year’s budget. Would you prefer it if the
government;

Cut personalincome taxes | 11 100 | g 300 | 13719 | 16.7% | 14.9% | 12.7% | 9.0%
by that amount
Cut company taxes by 7.4% 7.4% | 73% | 42% | 103% | 54% | 8.0%
that amount
Increased spending on
infrastructure and services | 53.8% 58.5% 48.7% 58.3% | 52.9% | 54.8% | 53.2%
like health and education
Maintained the surplus 18.9% 14.0% 24.2% 16.7% 13.8% 20.4% 19.3%
Unsure / Don’t know 8.9% 10.8% 6.7% 4.2% 8.0% 6.8% 10.5%
Total Labor Liberal ‘ Greens ‘ Centre Ind Oth Und
Cut personalincome |14 jo0 | 5 so 12.9% 6.0% 18.2% 13.0% 24.2% 11.4%
taxes by that amount
Cut company taxesby |5 jo0 | ¢ 30 9.8% 4.0% 0.0% 4.3% 6.1% 6.8%
that amount
Increased spending on
infrastructure and 53.8% | 71.1% 36.4% 82.0% 45.5% 54.3% 42.4% 45.5%
services like health and
education
Maintained the surplus | 18.9% 6.3% 31.5% 4.0% 36.4% 21.7% 18.2% 18.2%
Unsure / Don’t know 8.9% 8.7% 9.4% 4.0% 0.0% 6.5% 9.1% 18.2%

:: uCommunications Pty Ltd :: ACN 627 013 754:: ABN 62 627 013 754::
:: Phone 1300 156 556 :: Level 5, 365 Queen Street, Melbourne, VIC 3004 ::

KL



Wcomms

sy ReachTELY)

OWERED

Question 4:

Thinking about the ABC, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement - A
strong, well-funded and independent ABC is critical to a healthy democracy?

Total Female Male 18-34 35-50
Strongly Agree 58.2% 62.2% 53.9% 58.3% 52.9% 56.1% 61.0%
Agree 20.5% 18.8% 22.3% 12.5% 23.0% 19.0% 21.0%
Disagree 9.5% 9.8% 9.3% 8.3% 11.5% 9.0% 9.5%
Strongly Disagree 6.1% 2.9% 9.6% 12.5% 3.4% 8.6% 4.6%
Unsure / Don’t know 5.7% 6.3% 4.9% 8.3% 9.2% 7.2% 3.8%
Total Labor ‘ Liberal ‘ Greens ‘ Centre Ind Oth Und
Strongly Agree 58.2% 79.8% 34.5% 90.0% 100.0% 58.7% 30.3% 63.6%
Agree 20.5% 11.5% 30.3% 8.0% 0.0% 23.9% 24.2% 20.5%
Disagree 9.5% 2.0% 18.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 24.2% 4.5%
Strongly Disagree 6.1% 0.8% 10.9% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7% 18.2% 0.0%
Unsure / Don’t know 5.7% 5.9% 5.6% 2.0% 0.0% 6.5% 3.0% 11.4%

This survey was conducted using an automated telephone based survey system among 722 voters. Telephone numbers and the person within the
household were selected at random. The results have been weighted by gender and age to reflect the population according to ABS figures. Please
note that due to rounding, not all tables necessarily total 100% and subtotals may also vary. Copyright uCommunications Pty Ltd.
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